07-17-1998

DT-2690 MPD 7-2-98	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 100766	6376 uctac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) 		s of receiving party(ies)
Kwang-Sung Shin	Name: Daewoo El	ectronics Co., Ltd. O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 5	\$8607 8607 41, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	ung-Gu
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		& address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Execution Date: <u>June 22, 1998</u> .		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi the application is: <u>June 22</u> , 1998.	th a new application, t	he execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involve	applications and
Name: Chai Im Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	<u>X</u> A	FR 3.41)
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182	8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	number: 01-1944 opy of this page if paying by deposit
Do not us	se this space	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document. 	ormation is true and co	perect and any attached copy is a true
Chai Im		July 2, 1998
Name of Person Signing Sign 16/1998 DNEWYEN 00000242 011944 09109850	nature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
FC-581 40.00 CH	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	•	information to:
Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the documents are regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manage Washington, D.C. 20503.	ata needed, and complet nt and Trademark Office	ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Office of Information Systems,

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kwang-Sung SHIN, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Video Research Center
Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd., 541, 5-Ga, Narndaernoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Korea, am the inventor of the invention in METHOD
FOR SEARCHING A TRIANGLE CORRESPONDING TO A LOCATION OF AN OBJECT MOVING ON TRIGONOMETRIC GRIDS
for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

×	which is executed on	even date herewith or E]	(date)
	which is identified by Anderson K			
	which was filed on			
	EREAS, Daewoo Electronics Co., Li ng the entire right, title and interest in			
and set represe applicat thereon limitation or coun priority Conven in which limitation	NOW, THEREFORE, in considerate consideration, the receipt of which over, and by these presents do here ntatives and assigns, the entire rightion and all divisions, renewals and and all reissues and extensions then, all applications for patents, utility tries foreign to the United States, toginghts derived from said United States for it in any such application is filed, as may not patents, utility models, inventors tries foreign to the United States and the said the s	is hereby acknowledged, I by sell, assign, transfer and it, title and interest in, to an continuations thereof, and all applications models, and designs which gether with the right to file sitates application under the Property, or any other internay be applicable; and all for certificates and designs we	the said ASSIGN set over, unto the d under the said i all Patents of the last for industrial promay hereafter be uch applications at Patent Laws of ational agreement ms of industrial publich may be grantich and patent patent laws of ational agreement ms of industrial publich may be grantich.	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal nivention, and the said United States United States which may be granted perty protection, including, without filed for said invention in any country and the right to claim for the same that the United States, the International tor the domestic laws of the country protection, including, without ted for said invention in any country
industri	AND I HEREBY authorize and req of any country or countries foreign t at property protection on application intatives and assigns, in accordance	o the United States, whose ins as aforesaid, to issue t	duty it is to issue the same to the same	
not exe	AND I HEREBY covenant and agrecuted, and will not execute, any agr			erest herein assigned, and that I hav
papers.	AND I HEREBY further covenant ntatives and assigns, any facts know execute all divisional, continuing, ree to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succession in all countries.	n to me respecting said inve issue and foreign applicatio	ntion, and testify in thins, make all rightf	ful oaths, and generally do everythin
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and sea	I the day and year	set opposite my signature.
Date	June 22 , 1	998 SHIN	kwang -	SUNG L.